

OFFICE OF THE EXCISE COMMISSIONER THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, KERALA. EXCISE HEADQUARTERS, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695033

PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE, KERALA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

(Present: S.AANANTHAKRISHNAN, IPS)

Sub: Excise Establishment – Transfer and posting of Excise Inspectors— Orders issued

Read: 1. Orde no.EXC/1333/2019-XD3 dated.02-11-2021

2.Order No.XD3-137817/2019 dated.10.01.2022

(Kerala Extra Ordinary Gazette no.220 dated 18.01.2022)

ORDER NO. XD3-136956/2019 DATED: 24-01-2022

As per the order read as 1st above, the cadre strength of Excise Inspectors in Excise Department was re-assigned as 323. Among this, 162 posts were reserved for promotee Excise Inspectors and 161 posts were reserved for direct recruitment. The following senior most Assistant Excise Inspectors who were included in the Supplementary select list of Assistant Excise Inspector for the year 2021 are promoted to the cadre of Excise Inspector in the scale of pay Rs.43,400-91,200/- as per Rule 28(A) Part II of KS&SSR. They are posted in the offices noted against their names forthwith.

Sl.No	Name		Present Station	Station to which posted
1	G.Poulson		ERO, ARYANAD	ERO, EZHUKONE
2	O.P Varmade	evan	ERO,PATHANAMTHITTA	ERO, KURUVILANGAD
3	Fasalu R P.M	Rahman	ERO,TIRUR	ERO,CHERPU

4	S.Madhusoodhanan	ERO,KATTAKKADA	EI&IB,
	Nair		THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Officers, on promotion, shall be relieved immediately after making necessary charge arrangements without waiting for substitutes. The date of relief and joining duty shall be reported to this office forthwith.

Sd/-EXCISE COMMISSIONER

To

The incumbents

Copy to:

- 1. The Addl. Excise Commissioner (Enf.), Thiruvananthapuram
- 2. The Excise Vigilance Officer, Thiruvananthapuram
- 3. Joint Excise Commissioner, All.
- 4. The Deputy Excise Commissioner, All.
- 5. Website
- 6. Order File / Stock File / Office Copy

Forwarded / By Order

SUPERINTENDENT